CHEERY PALACE GUEST WAIVER & RELEASE FORM

I, ________, hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions outlined in this waiver before visiting the Cheery Palace within Cheery Cat ("Palace") located at 4215 Calgary Trail NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 5P4.

1. Assumption of Risk:

I understand and acknowledge that visiting Cheery Cat involves contact with domestic cats. While the management of Cheery Cat takes appropriate measures to ensure the safety and wellbeing of visitors and cats, I recognize that interactions with animals inherently carry some level of risk. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with my visit, including any potential risks that may arise due to contact with the animals.

2. Accompanied Children:

I understand that each child visiting Cheery Cat must be accompanied by at least one adult at all times. I agree to adhere to this rule and accept responsibility for supervising any children under my care during the visit.

3. No Animal Pickup Policy:

I acknowledge and agree to strictly adhere to Cheery Cat's policy that visitors are not allowed to pick up or carry any of the animals. This rule is in place to ensure the safety and comfort of the animals and to maintain a peaceful environment in the Palace.

4. Release and Indemnity:

In consideration of being allowed to visit Cheery Cat, I, on behalf of myself and any accompanying children, hereby release and discharge Cheery Cat and its owners, employees, agents, and representatives from any and all liabilities, claims, demands, actions, causes of action, costs, and expenses, including attorney fees, arising out of or related to any loss, injury, or damage sustained during my visit.

5. Compliance with Rules:

I agree to comply with all rules and guidelines set forth by Cheery Cat during my visit. I understand that failure to follow these rules may result in being asked to leave the premises.

6. Medical Emergencies:

In the event of a medical emergency during my visit, I authorize Cheery Cat's staff to seek medical attention on my behalf and agree to bear all associated medical expenses

7. Personal Belongings:

I understand that Cheery Cat is not responsible for any loss, theft, or damage to personal belongings during my visit.

8. Governing Laws

This Agreement will be governed by the laws in force in Canada and the Province of Alberta excluding the application of its conflicts of law rules. All matters in dispute under this Agreement shall be submitted to arbitration at the insistence of either party. The laws of the Province of Alberta shall govern the arbitration.

I have read and understood the contents of this waiver, and I voluntarily agree to its terms. I acknowledge that this waiver is binding upon me, my heirs, executors, and assigns.

Signature:	

Date: _____

Please print this waiver and bring a signed copy with you when visiting Cheery Cat. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation in helping us maintain a safe and enjoyable environment for both visitors and our feline friends.